David E. Shaw			
United States			
	-0-		
	2,564,818		
	-0-		
	2,603,315		

	Liberty Interactive Corporation	
	12300 Liberty Boulevard Englewood, CO 80112	
	D. E. Shaw & Co., L.P. David E. Shaw	
	The business address for each reporting person is: 1166 Avenue of the Americas, 9 th Floor New York, NY 10036	
	D. E. Shaw & Co., L.P. is a limited partnership organized under the David E. Shaw is a citizen of the United States of America.	laws of the state of Delaware.
	Series A Liberty Ventures common stock, \$.01 par value	
	53071M856	
Not Appli	icable	
As of Dec	rember 31, 2017:	
(a) Amo	unt beneficially owned:	
D. E.	Shaw & Co., L.P.:	2,603,315 shares This is composed of (i) 1,325,458 shares in the name of D. E. Shaw Valence Portfolios, L.L.C., (ii) 827,375 shares in the name of D. E. Shaw Oculus Portfolios, L.L.C., (iii) 217,441 shares in the name of D. E. Shaw Kalon Portfolios, L.L.C., (iv) 36 shares in the name of D. E. Shaw Asymptote Portfolios, L.L.C., and (v) 233,005 shares under the management of D. E. Shaw Investment Management, L.L.C.
Davi	d E. Shaw:	2,603,315 shareha(L.Iĕs0

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of their knowledge and belief, the undersigned certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct. A Power of Attorney, dated March 1, 2017, granted by David E. Shaw in favor of Nathan Thomas, is attached hereto.

Dated: February 14, 2018

D. E. Shaw & Co., L.P.

/s/ Nathan Thomas Nathan Thomas By:

Chief Compliance Officer

David E. Shaw

/s/ Nathan Thomas Nathan Thomas By:

Attorney-in-Fact for David E. Shaw